RESOLUTION NO. 2022-075

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE ADJUSTMENT OF SALARY FOR ANNA NELSON IN THE CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the governing body desires to adjust the salary of Anna Nelson due to an increase in her work load; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Township Committee to increase Anna Nelson's salary by an additional \$1.00 per hour retroactive to January 1, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1. That the governing body hereby authorizes the adjustment of Anna Nelson's salary by an additional \$1.00 per hour, retroactive to January 1, 2022.
- 2. That her salary effective January 1, 2022 shall be \$32,552.00.
- **3.** That a certified copy of this resolution shall be forwarded to the Finance Department and to Anna Nelson.

CERTIFICATION

I, KELLY LETTERA, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Little Egg Harbor do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Little Egg Harbor Township Committee at a meeting held on the 10th day of February, 2022.

KELLY LETTERA, RMC

Township Clerk Township of Little Egg Harbor